ApplicatiOn for O R E G O N Oregon Water Resources Department

Permanent Water Right Transfer

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

. (503) 986-0900

WATER RESOURCES www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist ovrrarryvent

This transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5 and all required

attachments are not completed and included.
For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.
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Check all items included with this application. (N/A = Not Applicable)
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Part 1 — Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2 — Completed Transfer Application Map Checklist. OWRD

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at: $8880 $(§40.22

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Water Rights to be Transferred: How many water rights are to
be transferred? 1 List them here: Cert. 37549
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6)
NOTE: A separate transfer application is required for each water right unless the
criteria in OAR 690-380-3220 are met.

Attachments:
Completed Transfer Application Map. (Attachment 1)
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. (Attachment 2)

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of an irrigation
district. Complete when the transfer applicant is not the irrigation district.

Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. (Attachment 3)

Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation. (Attachment 4)

Geologist Report for a change from a surface water point of diversion to a ground water
point of appropriation (well), if the proposed well is more than 500’ from the surface water
source and more than 1000’ upstream or downstream from the point of diversion. See OAR
690-380-2130 for requirements and applicability.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
____ Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ____ Map notincluded or incomplete
____ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete ____ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
____Additional signature(s) required ____Part_____isincomplete
Other/Explanation
Staff: 503- Date: / /

Revised 7/7/2022
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Part 2 of 5 — Transfer Application Map

Your transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the transfer application map you submit includes all the required items and
matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

E] D N/A Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) Stamp and Original Signature. For a list of CWREs,

MK XxKU

X X XX X

2

X N/A

see http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/wr/cwre license view/. CWRE stamp and signature
are not required for substitutions.

If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. Scale Waiver Attached to Map

Township, Range, Section, % %, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

lZ N/A Proposed place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,

and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or
permit.

IZl D N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s), show the proposed location

and label it clearly with distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used,
latitude-longitude coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at
least one digit after the decimal (example —42°32’15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or
more digits after the decimal (example —42.53764°). Received

MAY 0 7 2025
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Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

'FEE WORKSHEET for PERMANENT TRANSFER (except Substitution)

Base Fee (includes one type of change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)

$1,360
Types of change proposed:
E] Place of Use D Character of Use ‘XI Point of Diversion/Appropriation
Number of above boxes checked = 1 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in line 2a = 0 (2b) If only one change, this will be 0
2 | Multiply line 2b by S1090andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » H» » » » »» 2 $0
Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (3a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (3b) If only one water right this will be O
3 Multiply line 3bby S610andenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » D » » » » » » 3 SO
Do you propose to add or change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a well?
[ ] No:enter0 & Yes: enter $480 for the 15 well to be added or changed $480 (4a)
Do you propose to add or change additional wells?
IZl No: enter 0 [_] Yes: multiply the number of additional wells by $410 (4b)
4 Add linedatolinedbandenter» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 4| 5480
Do you propose to change the place of use or character of use?
El No: enter Oon line 5
[ ] Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see below*): (5a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 5a above: (5b)
IfSbisOorless,enterOonlineS» » » » » » » » » »» » » » »
If 5b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (5¢) and multiply
5 5c by S410, thenenteronline5 » » » » » » »» »» H» R H» H»H»H»NM»H»H»» »» |5 SO
6 | Add entries on lines 1 through 5above » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: 6| $1,840
Is this transfer:
[:| necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board REBCQiVed
(OWEB) under ORS 541.932?
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to fishand ~ NAY [ 7 2025
wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 6 by 0.5 and enter on line 7 » ()WRD
7 | If no box is applicable, enterOonline7» » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 7 SO
8 | Subtractline 7 fromline6 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » »  Transfer Fee: 8| $1,840
*Example for Line 5a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Forirrigation calculate cfs for each water right involved as follows:

a. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number
of acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs).

b. If the water right certificate does not list total cfs, but identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre;
multiply number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125
cfs/ac = 0.56 cfs)

2. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental

rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should
be assessed only once for each “on the ground” acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 5a would be only 0.56

cfs, since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 5b would be 0 and Line 5 would then also become 0).

i Leei
3 + $990-00
2 2 S
E 3 ——
Revised 7/7/2022 Permanent Transfer Application Form — Page 3 of 10 TACS
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Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Nesika Beach-Ophir Water District

ADDRESS FAX NO.

PO Box 39

cITY STATE zIp E-MAIL

Ophir OR 97464 *All communication via mail

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information — The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
lan Godwin, CWRE

ADDRESS FAX NO.

311 B Avenue, Suite P

CITY STATE 21p E-MAIL

Lake Oswego OR 97034 *All communication via mail

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
Laura Schroeder (Schroeder Law Office)

ADDRESS FAX NO.

1915 NE Cesar Chavez Blvd

cITY STATE 2P E-MAIL

Portland OR 97212 *All communication via mail

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

or character of use.

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application, and why:

Nesika Beach-Ophir Water District depends largely on Certificate 37549 for water supply across its service
area. This Certificate has a single approved point of appropriation (POA) in Well-1. The District has moved
away from the use of Well-1 and instead intends to use Well-2, located a short distance away and in the
same alluvial deposit aquifer, as the primary source. This transfer seeks to add Well-2 as an approved POA,
maintaining Well-1 as a POA for use as a backup source. There are no proposed changes to the place of use

Check One Box

D<) By signing this application, | understand that, upon receipt of the draft preliminary determination and prior to
Department approval of the transfer, | will be required to provide landownership information and evidence that | am
authorized to pursue the transfer as identified in OAR 690-380-4010(5); OR

[:] | affirm the applicant is a municipality as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b) and that the right is in the name of the

municipality or a predecessor; OR

[:] | affirm the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring by condemnation the
property to which the water right proposed for transfer is appurtenant and have supporting documentation.

Revised 7/7/2022
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By my signature below, | confirm that | understand:

e Prior to Department approval of the transfer application, | may be required to submit payment to the Department
for publication of a notice in a newspaper with general circulation in the area where the water right is located,
once per week for two consecutive weeks. If more than one qualifying newspaper is available, | suggest publishing
the notice in the following newspaper: Curry County Reporter.

¢ Amendments to the application may only be made in response to the Department’s Draft Preliminary
Determination (DPD). The applicant will have a period of at least 30 days to amend the application to address any
issues identified by the Department in the DPD, or to withdraw the application. Note that amendments may be
subject to additional fees, pursuant to ORS 536.050.

e Failure to complete an approved change in place of use and/or change in character of use, will result in loss of the
water right (OAR 690-380-6010).

e Refunds may only be granted upon request and, as set forth in ORS 536.050(4)(a), if the Director determines that a
refund of all or part of a fee is appropriate in the interests of fairness to the public or necessary to correct an error

of the Department.
information contained in this application is true and accurate.
/’
£/, 7
o Pl T L Mo V55055
Date

I (we) affirm that t
Applican%nature Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for transfer is
located? [X] Yes [ No*

*If NO, include signatures of all deeded landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or
attach affidavits of consent (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the
water right(s) were conveyed.

Check the following boxes that apply:

The applicant is responsible for completion of change(s). Notices and correspondence should continue to be
sent to the applicant.

E] The receiving landowner will be responsible for completing the proposed change(s) after the final order is
issued. Copies of notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner.

[] Both the receiving landowner and applicant will be responsible for completion of change(s). Copies of notices
and correspondence should be sent to this landowner and the applicant.

At this time, are the lands in this transfer application in the process of being sold? |:] Yes E No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner information table
below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for assignment will have to be filed for
at a later date.

If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:

R G AP OA S Rt PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
et n
— Received
- ol inilll AL MAY 07 2025
e e T OWRD
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[ ] Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by

an irrigation or other water district. (Tip: Complete and attach Supplemental Form D.) N/A

*The Applicant in this transfer is Nesika Beach-Ophir Water District. The transfer does not impact the

place of use of any right.

IRRIGATION DISTRICT NAME

ADDRESS

Ty

STATE

ZIP

[:] Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other

contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. N/A

ENTITY NAME

ADDRESS

cITy

STATE

ZIP

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all county, city, municipal
corporation, or tribal governments within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
Curry County 94235 Moore Street, Suite 113
CITY STATE 2IP
Gold Beach OR 97444
Received
MAY 07 2025
OWRD
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Part 5 of 5 — Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables within the form.

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity:

CERTIFICATE # 37549

0.56 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 250 gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last five
years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, and apply
the water at the authorized place of use - Water is pumped from Well-2 a distance of approximately 200 ft
northwest to the District’s pump house and treatment building along N Bank Rogue River Road. Water is
pushed by the well pump through an approximately 4.5-mile, 8” transmission line to Nesika Beach on the
coast. Customers are served along that distribution line by direct connections or connections to one of three
storage tanks.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Tax
Is this POD/POA | If POA, OWRD Lot :
';o;{:gf Authorized on Well Log ID# DLC Measured Dastaf\c 2
e o' | the Certificateor | (orWelliD | Twp Rng | Sec % % it (from a recognized
is it Proposed? Tag#l-__) Gov't survey corner)
Lot
575 ft N and 15 ft W from
<] Authorized SE corner, Sec 9
Well-1 CURR-217 ]
[] Proposed (updated from location as
36 S 14 W SE SE 1000 described in certificate)
[] Authorized CUmR- 470 ft N and 80 ft W of
Well-2 51203/
X proposed 51351 the SE corner, Sec 9

*Wells 1 and 2 are only about 100 ft apart. The location of Well-1 is described in the certificate from the SE % corner of
Section 9. The location described here is the same point, but referenced from the closest corner of Section 9.

Check all type(s) of change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided in parentheses):
Place of Use (POU)
Character of Use (USE)
Point of Diversion (POD)

Oooog

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Surface Water POD to Ground Water

POA (SW/GW)

[

[
X
[
[

Supplemental Use to Primary Use

Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

(StoP)

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Substitution (SUB)
Government Action POD (GOV)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

X Yes
[ JNo

Received
KAy 0.7 2025
OWRD 4

Complete only the Proposed (“to” or “on” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

Revised 7/7/2022
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?

Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 37549
List the change proposed for the acreage in each % %. If more than one change is proposed, specify the acreage associated with each change.
If there is more than one POD/POA involved in the proposed changes, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands)
The listing that appears on the certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES

PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

OWRD

14652 -

-,

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Propesed are made.
Changes (see POD(s)/
. Typeof Usk P(;zso)(::l:;\e Priorit C(;lr):;o:;om - New Type of POA(s) to Priorit
Twp | Rng | Sec % %  [Tax Lot|Lot or| Acres listed on 4 Twp | Rng | Sec Y Y Tax Lot|Lot or| Acres YPE Ol be used ¥
or number Date page) USE Date
DLC Certificate DLC (from
from Table 1)
Table 1)
30 | SE | SW
SW | NE
NW %
14 | W
31 | NE | SW
35S NW | sw
SW | sw
36 | SE | NE
15 [W | 36 | NE | SE
36 | SE | SE Well-1 | April 18
APOA ESTIC !
6 SE SE DOM Well-2 1967
NW | NW
SE | NW
8
E1/2 | SW
36(S |14 |wW S1/2 | SE
9 S1/4
16 | NE | NW
W1/2| NE
17
NW | SE
TOTAL ACRES: TOTAL ACRES: -
L)
- : . . . . Received
Additional remarks: The place of use is the Nesika Beach-Ophir Water District service area boundary.
MAY 07 2025
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Certificate # 37549
For Place of Use or Character of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? [X] Yes [ ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

-There are multiple small domestic rights that serve one or several homes located within the quarter-quarters
described in Certificate 37549. However, the place of use for these rights are specifically excluded from the
place of use shown in the attached map, based on OWRD’s database shapefile. Therefore, Certificate 37549
does not overlap these rights.

-The place of use for Certificate 37549 does describe several quarter-quarters that are also listed in the places
of use for some municipal rights held by the City of Gold Beach (Permit S-43783, Certificates 32530 and 33269)
and other quasi-municipal rights held by Nesika Beach-Ophir Water District (Permits G-13613, G-15728, and S-
53985).

Pursuant to ORS 540.510, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed for transfer must be included in the transfer or be cancelled. Any change
to a ground water registration must be filed separately in a ground water registration modification application.

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

|Z| Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying application map.
Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx

AND/OR

X] Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that do not
have a well log. For proposed wells not yet constructed or built, provide “a best estimate” for each
requested information element in the table. The Department recommends you consult a licensed well
driller, geologist, or certified water right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to
complete Table 3.

Received
MAY 0 7 2025
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Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of your transfer
application until it is received. The information is necessary for the department to assess whether the proposed
well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is
prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or If an existing Perf | i
Authorized Is well well: i Seal Source aquifer
Total well Casing Casing Intervals or screened level of Well -
POA already OWRD Well Di (feet) depth(s) i | (sand, gravel, e
Name or built? ID Tag No. ¥ (intervals) ¢ * basalt, etc.) ¢
Number - (in feet) well
10” casing
Well-1 YES CURR-217 43 ft 0-24 ft 18 ft 24-39 ft ~10’ . 0.2 cfs
8” screen Alluvial
Sand and
CURR-51203/ +2-70 ft (12” *
Well-2 | YES 120t | 10-12” W21 0k | 701106t | ~1a Gravel 0.2 cfs
51351 110-120 (10”)

*Both wells produce water from water-bearing sand and gravel deposits of the Rogue River alluvial aquifer system.

Rovicad 7/7/7022

Darmanant Trancfar Annliratinn Enrm — Daca 1N Af 1N

Received
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MAP SCALE WAIVER

lan Godwin

From: JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD <Lisa.J.JARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, April 1, 2025 11:16 AM

To: lan Godwin

Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD; DAVIS Arla L * WRD

Subject: RE: Transfer Map Scale Waiver

Attachments: Att 1 - Transfer Map_Draft_021825.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Hilan,

Thank you for supplying a copy of the map along with your map scale waiver request. Your waiver request is hereby
approved. Please provide a copy of this correspondence along with the application and map when submitted.

Best regards,
Lisa

Lisa J. Jaramillo
Transfer and Conservation Section Manager
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301 | Phone: 503-871-1889 (work cell)

R_.cor™® OREGON

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT
Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

NOTE: OWRD offices are now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that take them
into the field on a regular basis, however, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. every day (M-F). OWRD’s Salem
office is closed for customer service drop-ins from Noon - 1pm. Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in
advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via
Teams, are also available.

From: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 1, 2025 10:27 AM

To: lan Godwin <lgodwin@cwmh2o.com>; JARAMILLO Lisa J * WRD <Lisa.).JARAMILLO@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>

Subject: FW: Transfer Map Scale Waiver

Importance: High

Good Morning lan,
Kelly Starnes actually retired last year. We have not hired a replacement for his position yet. At this time any and all

map waivers should be sent directly to the Transfer and Conservation Manager, Lisa Jaramillo (cc’d on this
correspondence). She will be able to help you with the waiver. Hope you are well! Thank you!

Arla L. Davis

She/Her/Hers Received
Water Rights Transfer Specialist o
Transfer and Conservation Section MAY O/ 2025
1
OWRD
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725 Summer St. NE, Suite A | Salem, OR 97301 | Phone: 503-979-3129

» SR OREGON
WATER
RESOURCES
DEPFARTMENT

Integrity | Service | Technical Excellence | Teamwork | Forward-Looking

Work Schedule: Mon-Th = 6:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

NOTE: The Salem office is now open to the public. Given that many staff will continue teleworking remotely or have job duties that
take them into the field on a regular basis, availability of staff in the office is not guaranteed 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m. every day.
Customers and visitors are encouraged to schedule an appointment in advance if they wish to meet in person with specific staff
members. Alternative methods for meeting, such as by phone or virtually via Teams, are also available.

From: lan Godwin <lgodwin@cwmh2o0.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 1, 2025 10:22 AM

To: DAVIS Arla L * WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov>
Cc: GREW Scott A * WRD <Scott.A.GREW@water.oregon.gov>
Subject: Transfer Map Scale Waiver

Good morning Arla -

Perhaps you can assist me. | am looking for a map scale waiver for a permanent transfer application adding a POA.
The transfer is for Nesika Beach-Ophir Water District and in order to show the place of use (service area of the
District, see attached map), the scale of the main map must be larger than the approved scale. The inset map of
the POAs is at an approved scale. | need a scale waiver confirmation before submitting the application. | have
contacted Kelly Starnes (who | have contacted for waivers in the past) multiple times but have not received a reply.
If you can point me in the right direction that would be great.

Thankyou,
lan Godwin

lan Godwin, RG, CWRE | Staff Hydrogeologist
CWM m 311 B Avenue, Suite P, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034
M www.cwmh2o.com

Office (503) 954-1326 |Cell (571) 245-7897

“Connecting Clients to Solutions”
Please consider the water and energy used to produce and recycle paper before printing a copy of
this email.

This correspondence contains confidential or privileged information for the exclusive use of the intended recipient and may be
"Attorney-Client Privileged" and protected as "Work Product." Any use, distribution or copying of this transmission, discloser, or use
of this text and/or attachments other than by the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this correspondence
in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete all copies.

Received
MAY 07 2025

14652 - OWRD



Attachment 2
B B . O REG ON oOregon Water Resources Department
Apphcatlon for Water nght A~ ol 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

P S 5;icm, Oregon 97301-1266
Transfer T~ (503) 986-0900

Evidence Of Use Afﬁda\lit WATER RESOURCES www.wrd.state.or.us

DEPARTMENT

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of CURRY)

I, MELVIN TROVER in my capacity as DISTRICT MANAGER,

mailing address PO Box 39, OPHIR, OR 97464

telephone number ( ) , being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

] Personal observation [X] professional expertise

2. |attest that:
E Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate #37549; OR

[J My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

OR

Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

L&)

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

I:] The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

L___l Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than

10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers) ReceiVBd
MAY 0 7 2025
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2 OWRD TACS

14652 -



(continues on reverse side)
3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): DOMESTIC USE

4. | understand that if | do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

7 /- KA5RORE

Date

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 23 day of ﬂ"ﬂfu' / ) 202’5/.

OFFICIAL STAMP /"LD Nu 5/0«:"@—-

HOLLY LYNN SLATER NotaryPublic for Oregon

&%)/ ) NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
i COMMISSION NO. 1026284 My Commission Expiresrj—\)é!‘ /& 202,6
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 18, 2026

[] copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right certificate)

[] copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops °
or for expenditures related to use of water

Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
use

Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

Farmers Co-op sales receipt

_@ Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation

=~ ® District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or
records of other water suppliers ® Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement
® Beneficial use reports from district
® |RS Farm Usage Deduction Report
® Agricultural Stabilization Plan
® CREP Report
[:] Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp” or
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

0SU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD — www.wrd.state.or.us

Google Earth — earth.google.com
TerraServer — www.terraserver.com

D Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

Received

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 MAY 0 1 2[]25 TACS

14652 - OWRD



Cert:37549 OR *

NESIKA BEACH WATER DISTRICT RT 1 BOX 114 A GOLD BEACH, OR 97444

Records per page: |31 | View All

Acre-feet (AF) of Water Used

Water Year* Re Facility Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb

2024 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1096 1052 964 884 820992 985
2023 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1230 9.79 12.86 11.86 9.75 10.23 10.78
2022 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 13.67 10.88 1429 12.63 991 1025 982
2021 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1246 14.10 1590 1096 1037 1452 13.69
2020 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 10.51 1095 10.86 11.45 991 10.59 12.58
2019 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1121 9.75 10.28 11.22 964 979 11.69
2018 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1121 975 10.28 9.10 796 10.19 10.76
2017 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1045 868 803 829 741877 834
2016 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1427 881 1053 838 835899 872
2015 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 11.14 10.07 11.60 10.25 1089 985 936
2014 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1028 9.13 11.76 10.36 8.51 12.06 10.32
2013 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1491 11.20 10.84 12.64 11.11 12.06 1469
2008 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 11.80 12.06 1093 11.93 961 1093 1166
2006 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 937 935 926 994 836976 957
2005 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 934 854 884 793 729874 856
2004 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 12,51 11.65 10.42 10.66 10.03 1124 11.82
2003 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1939 1097 9.75 957 825923 964
2002 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 12.84 10.81 12.01 12.05 11.34 1146 12.64
2001 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1446 11.64 12.41 1230 12.28 10.72 1229
2000 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1352 1090 10.58 10.85 995 919 1154
1999 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1347 1041 10.77 12.43 1296 10.50 1088
1998 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1136 1058 10.55 12.84 11.11 1022 11.61
1997 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 15.19 17.74 14.16 1563 1284 982 11.84
1996 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 10.16 953 10.71 891 1030 967 836
1995 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 13.65 1697 1290 11.57 12.08 858 8.11
1994 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1232 1023 9.77 1137 809 775 9.70
1993 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1196 860 9.73 941 803 628 837
1992 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 1232 7.13 8.19 981 1043 771 739
1991 12887 AWELL (CURR217) 843 765 951 740 554659 763
1990 12887 AWELL (CURR217) 729 684 664 633 781518 731
1989 12887 AWELL (CURR 217) 606 508 504 587 650535 716

Jun Jul Aug Sep Total Water Used Irrigated Acres

12.45 13.69
12.47 1539
11.63 12.25
3.28 1454
10.59 11.30
12.43 1535
10.68 1291
10.15 1092
1132 1488
11.39 14.12
10.63 11.27
1294 1127
13.19 1542
12.28 12.22
948 1363
1354 1454
11.21 17.69
1443 1532
12.06 14.71
10.79 1434
996 16.69
1354 13.79
13.83 17.82
890 1442
903 12.14
896 71.73
8.04 10.84
11.26 14.18
567 1133
862 885
6.69 1042

17.27
18.17
16.01
17.94
15.80
17.47
1241
1466
1363
15.22
15.01
16.49
20.11

12.22

1485
15.92
21.06

18.20 2

17.00
2197
1998
2154
19.25
17.24
17.07
19.20
17.88
12.85
14.19
11.60
11.72

16.64

2103 2

21.71
2266
20.17
2000
1490
16.92
1530
13.25

14.27

11.95 137.78
13.50 155.66

14.61 15237

16 85 17124

17.95 148.78

12.66 147.80

12.58 133.05

11.25 122.17

12.98 136.66

11.11 139.70

13.93 13931

13.19 154.96

15.80 160.42

13.52 133.52

1191 124.10

11.04 148 47

14.00 15831

17.53 169.43

17.22 164.98

2172 16738

14.66 15936

20.56 168.73

14.16 183.98

16.45 14730

1512 157.41 Received
21.08 210.20 -
14.85 128.90 MAY 07 2025
11.79 129.98

11.05 11030 OWRD
10.04 99.97

10.39 94.56

*The water year is named for the calendar year in which it ends. Example: the 2018 water year begins Oct. 1, 2017 and ends Sep. 30, 2018.

NN 311 B Ave, Suite P
CwM-H 20 AAA  Lake Oswego, OR 97034

Complete Water Management M (503) 954-1326

Historical Use of Certificate 37549

14652 -




Attachment 3

OREGON  Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
La n d U se. “"‘ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Information Form B (503) se5-0900

DEPARTMENT  Www.oregon.gov/OWRD

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

In order for your application to be processed by the Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD),
this Land Use Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the
jurisdiction(s) where your water right will be diverted, conveyed, used, and developed. The planning
official may choose to complete the form while you wait or return the “Receipt Acknowledging
Request for Land Use Information” to you. Applications received by OWRD without the Land Use
Information Form, or the signed receipt, will be returned to you. IMPORTANT: Please note that while
OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of intake for an application for a new permit to use or store
water, a completed Land Use Information Form is required for OWRD’s acceptance of all other
applications. Please be aware that your application cannot be approved without land use approval.

This form is NOT required if:

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and used on federal lands only; OR

2) The application is for a water right transfer, allocation of conserved water, exchange, permit amendment,
or ground water registration modification, and all of the following apply:

a. The existing and proposed water use is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or
within an irrigation district;

b. The application involves a change in place of use only;

c. The change does not involve the placement or modification of structures, including but not limited
to water diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and

d. The application involves irrigation water uses only. Receivedj

MAY 07 2025
NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS  qyrp

The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for a new water right or
modifying an existing water right. The Oregon Water Resources Department (OWRD) requires
applicants to obtain land use information to ensure the water right does not result in land uses that are
incompatible with your comprehensive plan. Please complete the form and return it to the applicant
for inclusion in their application. NOTE: For new water right applications only, if you are unable to
complete this form while the applicant waits, you may complete the “Receipt Acknowledging Request
for Land Use Information” and return it to the applicant.

You will receive notice via OWRD’s weekly Public Notice once the applicant formally submits their
request to OWRD. The notice will give more information about OWRD's water right process and
provide additional comment opportunities. If you previously only completed the receipt for an
application for a new permit to use or store water, you will have 30 days from the Public Notice date to
complete the Land Use Information Form and return it to OWRD. Your attention to this request for
information is greatly appreciated. If you have questions concerning this form, please contact OWRD's

Customer Service Group at 503-986-0900 or WRD_DL_customerservice@water.oregon.gov.
OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 1 of 5 Last Revised: 10/2023

14652 -



OREGON
u
~

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Land Use

. Received
Information Form

MAY 07 205
OWRD

NAME
Nesika Beach-Ophir Water District
MAILING ADDRESS

PHONE

PO Box 39
CITY STATE | zZIP EMAIL
Ophir OR 97464 *All communication via mail

A. Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may

substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section Yo Ya Tax Lot # :l::ll:;zzis:r:;?/ffg) Water to be: f;zgcﬁ::
30 SESW [ piverted O conveyed X Used
SWNE [ piverted O conveyed X Used
NW % [ piverted [ conveyed (X Used

14W

31 NESW [ piverted O conveyed [X Used
355 NWSW O piverted X conveyed (X Used
SWSW [ piverted [ conveyed (X Used
SENE [ piverted O conveyed X Used
15W 36 NESE [ piverted [ conveyed [ Used
SESE [ piverted O conveyed [ Used
SESE [ Diverted [ conveyed [ Used
NESW [ piverted [ conveyed [ Used
NWNW [ Diverted X conveyed [ Used

’ SWNW Various' Various? [ piverted X conveyed [ Used Various?
SENW [ piverted [ conveyed [ Used
NWSE [ piverted (X conveyed [ Used
NWNW [ piverted (X conveyed [ Used
SENW [ piverted X conveyed  [X] Used

36S 14W
NESW [ piverted [ conveyed  [X Used
’ SESW [ piverted X conveyed  [X] Used
SWSE [ Diverted X conveyed  [X] Used
SESE [ piverted X conveyed [ Used
SWSW [ piverted [ conveyed  [X Used
SESW [ piverted X conveyed  [X] Used
: SESE X Diverted B conveyed [ Used
SWSE [ piverted X conveyed  [X] Used
OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 3 of 5 Last Revised: 10/2023

14652 -



16 NENW [ Diverted [ conveyed  [X] Used

NWNE . . [ piverted X conveyed  [X] Used )
36S 14w Various! Various? Various?
17 SWNE [ piverted [ conveyed  [X] Used
NWSE [ piverted [ Conveyed  [X] Used

1: All within District service area
2: No proposed land use changes

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Curry County (City of Nesika Beach, City of Ophir)

NOTE: A separate Land Use Information Form must be completed and submitted for each county and city, as applicable.

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department:

[] permit to Use or Store Water X] water Right Transfer [:I Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification
[] Limited Water Use License [] exchange of Water [ Allocation of Conserved Water
Source of water:  [_] Reservoir/Pond X Ground Water [] surface Water (name)
Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.2 X cubic feet per second [ gallons per minute [J acre-feet
Intended use of water: [ Irrigation (] commercial (] industrial [X] bomestic for 112 household(s)
l:] Municipal I____l Quasi-Municipal D Instream D Other

Briefly describe:
This water right transfer aims to add an additional POA (CURR-51203) to water right Certificate 37549. The
proposed POA is located approximately 50 feet from the existing POA and accesses the same alluvial aquifer
system. There are no proposed to changes to place of use or conveyance or to land use.

Note to applicant: For new water right applications only, if the Land Use Information Form cannot be
completed while you wait, please have a local government representative sign the receipt on the bottom of
page 4 and include it with the application filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department.

See Page 4 9
Received
MAY 0 7 2025
OWRD
OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 4 of 5 Last Revised: 10/2023
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For Local Government Use Only

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless
the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency
must complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for
activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

@ Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, are allowed outright or are not
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): CC20 3.0A40

[J Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) If approvals have
been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being Pursued.”

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed . . ; -

e PP Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies

(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, : . Land-Use Approval:

" . & Ordinance Section References
conditional-use permits, etc.)

[] obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied ] Not Being Pursued
[ obtained ] eing Pursued
] oenied [ Not Being Pursued
[] obtained [ Being Pursued
[J oenied [J Not Being Pursued
[ obtained [ Being Pursued
[ penied (] Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the Oregon Water
Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water in the box below or on a separate sheet.

1 Title: ; INVER2\ ML TLANMNNG D\SECTOR.
Signaturez” / - ; \ Date:_ﬁlzolzrlﬂ%

vy - L=

WwreN “(‘W'\r\_\i_'_ ~____ Phone: _L5Lﬂ\\j -Z_L\:)-—%Z‘&L\'_

R}

Governmental €ntity:

Receipt Acknowledging Request for Land Use Information

Note to Local Government Representative:

Please complete this form and return it to the applicant. For new water right applications only, if you are unable to complete
this form while the applicant waits, you may complete this receipt and return it to the applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will
have 30 days from the date of OWRD’s Public Notice of the application to submit the completed Land Use Information Form to
Oregon Water Resources Department. Please note while OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of intake for an application
for a new permit to use or store water, 3 completed Land Use Information Form is required for all other applications.

Applicant Name: NEO \/\/D

Staff Name:

Title: P\ DAV Assi .

Staff Signature: Date: 4‘;/7—5 Z—b
Governmental Entity: pMVVlA‘ pDv\Mh/\ Phone: (6'“) ?‘l? = 52%4

OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 5 of 5 Received,ast Revised: 10/2023
MAY 0 7 2025
OWRD

e
7
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Attachment 4

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

(START CARD)# 171895

(1) OWNER:

Name Nesika Beach Water District
Address 32892 Nesika Rd.
City GoldBeach
(2) TYPE OF WORK
i/ New Well | Deepening | Alteration (repair/recondition) _ Abandonment

(3) DRILL METHOD:

Well Number 4012

 Stte Oregon  7ip 97444

W/ Rotary Air [ Rotary Mud [ |Cable Auger

[ |Other o o o -
(4) PROPOSED USE:

|| Domestic W/ Community [ }Industrial [ Tlrrigation

|| Thermal [ Injection ] Livestock [ ]Other o

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:
Special Construction approval [ | Yes o/ No Depth of Completed Well 120 ft

Explosives used | " Yes o No Type B Amount
HOLE SEAL
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds
16 0 20 [Cement |2 |20 22sacks
| i |Bentonite .ro 1 sack
95 ! { i
___ |9 |ssckeBertonite  lout |side |ofessl
8 o0 120 0 0 L L
How was seal placed Method | A | B WC [ D [ IE
V' Other Poured dry
Backfill placed from _ftwo ft Material ~
Gravel placed from ftto ft. Size of gravel -
(6) CASING/LINER:
Diameter From To Gauge Steel Plastic Welded Threaded
Casmg.12 1."2 70 ;250 ‘ v i v 1
N SN AR S b ] .‘ ]
1 110 120 250 v |
! | M o] [
| =i i ‘
Liner: [ P |
o ——f———— ] —
| 1
Final location of shoe(s) B
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:

{ | Perforations Method i e o o )
i/ Screens Type Johnson Material Stainless
Slot Tele/pipe
From To size Number Diameter size Casing Liner

70 110 .05 : _ |17
R R R ) H
4 —r _J
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is | hour
N Flowing
[ |Pump | Bailer W Air [ ] Artesian
_Yield gal/min___ Drawdown  Drillstemat Time
150 6 0 %0 00| lhr
DR

|
S e _1.,

Temperature of water 52 Depth Artesian Flow Found

Was a water analysis done” Yes -
Did any strata contain water not suitable Mmh:
| |Salty | |Muddy Odor Colored | Other

Depth of strata:

JAN 28 2005

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

County Curry _Latitude _ o __Longitude -

Township 36 ) Range 14 W WM

Secion9 ~ NE  1/4NW 1/4

Tax Lot 1000 Lot Block Subdivision

Street Address of Well (or nearest address) North Bank Rogue

Gold Beach,Oregon _
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

14 ft below land surface. Date 1-07-2005

Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch. Date

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

Depth at which water was first found 14

Estimated Flow Rate | SWL |

{ From I . ~ To i
14 ) 120 2000 + 14
R B— —
a3 WELLLOG: -
Ground Elevation S o - I
L ) Matenial ) . From | To | SWL
/Sandy Loam o 0 6 |
(CementedGravel & 18
‘Brown Sand s 2
'Sand & Gravel 2 4
| Sand w/Brown Clay w/Some Gravel 54 74
|Sand & Gravels ~ 74 120
[ 1
|
| -
JONES DRILLING CO,, INC.  Hecelved
~ 29400 SANTIAM HWY. ~ 4y 7 7 91
 LEBANON.ORwrss  MAYLT A
, 541-367-2560 541-451-2686 - OWRD -
| 1-800-915-8388 r O: B -
I R P

_ Completed 107-2005

Date started 1-04-2005
(unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

[ certify that the work 1 performed on the construction, alteration, or abandonment
of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards
Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

st [k D WA

(bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:

1 accept responsibility for the construction. alteration. or abandonment work
performed on this well during the construction dates reported above All work
performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well
constructi andards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WWC Number 1684

IIIL)  puer122005

WWC Number 1411
Date 1-12-2005

Signed |

ORIGINAL & FIRST COPY-WAWATRERRESOURCESIDEPTNT SECOND COPY-CONST

SALEM OREGON

‘TOR  THIRD COPY-CUSTOMER

14652 -



CURR 51203

> 29404 Santiam Hwy. C
LEBANON, OREGON 97355-9507

Phone 451-2686 or 367-2560

May 09, 2006

David Cowgill

Nesika Beach Water District

942 SW 6" Street, Suite E

Grants Pass, OR 97520

SC#171895 Recefved
MAY 07 2025

OWRD

Construction of seal.

As drilling in 16" surface casing, formation on outside of casing sloughed creating
a very large hole. Hole was then filled with bentonite (95 sacks) to fill void.
When well was finished cement was then used in surface seal & casing removed.

- - zeal
//-‘ N ; i
y f/;-\‘\\._\\ V(‘fn‘é‘m‘ &
\ ‘\\\ J— -
A ><" A § 7P
y / &\\ //’» Ben’.fons*f
/ \ , 54 o
f \;_,:Eﬁ’if” B % o J
/ N 7
/ \ N\ //: /
?2 = Q 5 -.e / \ L',;A
T { (.,‘_—-a-»_;-v-—-.‘:-““"""——-i N ox
a ., N 2
—— \ 1 tiAY 2 o 2006 5z
| W i
e '/'/ 2 et pieSo SOUS GEFT i
e ‘ \mh—sn;:‘g\-é. ('))I;\EGEQ %
14652 -




G —

@)

)

\
I

(.\

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT .AW\Q /\C\C Cl
(as required by ORS 537.765)

Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

CURR 51351

WELLID.#L_74199
STARTCARD£17%98%.

(l) LAND OWNER Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:
Mame Negika Beach Water District County. CLT.YY Latitude Longitude
mwkd : Township 36 S  NorSRange _1l4 W Eorw wm
City (;gld Bgach State O;eggn 21222444 Section 9 ne \/4 nw V4
(2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot 1000 Lot Block Subdivision .
(O New Weil (0 Deepening ] Alteration (repuir/recondition) (J Abandonment Street Address of Well (or newrestsadress) North Bank Rogue
(3) DRILL METHOD: Gold Beach, Oregon
T Rotary Air O Rotary Mud (O Cable [JAuger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:
3 Other ft. below land surface. Date
(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch Date
O Domesuc O Community [ Indusrial [ Irrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:
O Thermat Oinjection O Livesiock (3 Other
(3) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at which water was first found
Special Consuruction approval (O Yes O No Depih of Completed Well ___fi. From To Estimated Flow Rate | SWL |
Explosives used (JYes CINo Type Amount T
HOLE SEAL T
Diameter From To Material From To  Sacks or pounds [ ]
!
(12) WELL LOG:
How wasseal placed:  Method (A (OB 0OC 0Ob QOE Ground Elevation
J Other . .
Backfill placed from fi. to (ft.  Matenial Material [ From To | SWL,
Gravel placed from fio____ft.  Sizeof gravel 2/22/06 I
(6) CASING/LINER:  Cut off casing at g
Diameter From To Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded 13' below ground lepvel | '
Cusing: a a a a ' and welded on 14' pittles lunict. !
O 0O O O ' 1
- | O O O O 2/27/06 I R
- a O a o bentopite !
Liner 8 g 8 g tQ ]:EEEE] HE]] fJEOE 15! ”” n 3 '-—‘,
to ground level, s :
~ Dnve Shoe used O Inside O Outside [J None 1
Fina! locauon of shoe(s)
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS:
O Perforauons Method
O Screens Type Material
Slot Tele/pipe
From To size Number Diameter  size Caslng  Liner
’ | 0 0
— O 0 |
I a 0 - ;
o) 0 .
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Daiestarted __2/22/06 Completed 2 /27 /06
Flowing feation:
O Pump O Bailer O Air O Anesiag (unbond.ed) Water Well Constructor Certification:
. ) | ceniify that the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or abandon
Yield galmin Drawdown Drill stem al Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon waler supply well construction
[ | hr. slandards. Matgrialg used and information reported above are true 10 the besi ol i)
knowledge and belief.
I WWC Number
Signed . Dute
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Waus 3 water analysis done? OYes By whom [ accept responsibility for the constiruction, alierstion, or abandoninicti wurs
3 . . 1o L] ] i h [+F v L wula
Did any strata contain waler not suitable for intended use? O Too little :“g:n“: :L‘,‘in,’ :“e‘ .:::?.‘.ln ::rzﬁm:(’fnndgfc',f::?ﬁe?ﬁ.:p.Tx“ il
2 Saly OMuddy O Odor (O Colored (3 Other consiruction stan fis trye 10 the best of my knowledge uid detict
Depin of swraw WWC Number __Z I
Signed W Date 5./ 5 7 06
— ~ .-
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY - CONSTRUCTOR  SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER

146592 -
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CURR 51351

STATE OF OREGON

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by ORS 537.765)
Instructions for completing this report are on the last page of this form.

WELLID.#L_74199
START CARD#171895

(1) LAND OWNER Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description:

Mame Negsika Beach Watey District County CLIYTY Latitude Longitude
Address 32892 Nesika Rd. Township_lﬁ__s___N or S Range 14 W Eorw.wMm
Cit Swe Oregon Zip97444 Section 9 ne _Vi_npw 14

(2) TYPE OF WORK Tax Lot 1000 Lot Block Subdivision

[J New Well (3J Deepening £ Alteration (repair/recondition) [] Abandonment O L TE e —

(S)DRlLLMETHOD: Gold Beachﬁ. Q]:egon
O Rotary Air  [J Rotary Mud [ Cable [J Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL:

[0 Other ft. below land surface. Date

(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure Ib. per square inch Date

0 Domestic () Community [J Industrial (] Irrigation (11) WATER BEARING ZONES:

O Thermal (O Injection  [J Livestock [J Other

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION:

Depth at which water was first found

OSalty OMuddy OOdor ({JColored {JOther

Depth of strata:

Special Construction approval (] Yes (] No Depth of Completed Well ____ft. L From To T Estimated Flow Rate | SWL |
Explosives used (JYes (JNo Type Amount l‘
HOLE SEAL
Diameter From To Material From To Sacks or pounds ]
\ (12) WELL LOG:
How was seal placed: Method OJA OB QOC @OD OE Ground Elevation
[ Other
Backfill placed from ft.to_____fu Material Material From T°j SWL
Gravel placed from ft. 1o ft. Size of gravel 2/22/06
(6) CASING/LINER: | Cut off casing at
Diameter From To Gauge Steel  Plastic Welded Threaded 13' below ground level
Casing: O O O O and welded on 14' pittles junit.
O O a a
- o o o @ 2/27/06
a o 0O a IUsed 24 bags bentonite |
Liner: a 0 0 g to reseal well from 15' ?
a a a n7 !
to ground level. MAY { 025
. Drive Shoe used (J Inside [J Outside [J None L
Final location of shoe(s)
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: OWRD—
(J Perforations Method EEWEB—7——|-—'
[J Screens Type Material ¢ ] — ‘
Slot Tele/pipe ! |
From To size Number Diameter  size Casing  Liner
a O W, S
a WAT .ORE
O O S$ALEM.OREGON
O a
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Datestared__2/22/06 Completed 2 /27 /06
Flowing ded) Water Well C ification:
P O Bailer O Air [ Artesian (unbon @) ater Well Constructor Certification:
. . X 1 certify that the work | performed on the construction, alteration, or abundon-
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time ment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction
| hr. standards. Materials used and information reported above are true (o the best of my
knowledge and belief.
WWC Number
Signed Dute
Temperature of water Depth Artesian Flow Found (bonded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
Was a water analysis done? OYes By whom | accept responsibility for the construction, ulterution, or abandonment work
; ; ’ . performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? O Too little

performed during this time is in compliunce with Oregon water supply well
- This-report is tye 1o the best of my knowledge and belief
WWC Number
Date

construction standy

4935706

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  FIRST COPY - CONSTRUiT216 %?ND COPY - CUSTOMER
> -



